i 06 2003
FORM PTO-1594 U.S. Department of Commerce
HHARH HIEEHEH Patent and Trademark Office
A - |
(0923, Ll H mi| il I]II Attorney Docket No. 08169.0999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1 02 593 543 :d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

NEXTLINK Communications, Inc.

O Individual(s) Name: XO Communications, Inc.

| Association

[} Limited F_’artnershlp Address: 11111 Sunset Hills Road

X Corporation , Reston, Virginia 20190

O General Partnership

| Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes X No [ Individuai(s) . 3

[0 Association P R
3. Nature of conveyance: L] General Partnership b
alure ote Y [J Limited Partnership

O Assignment X Corporation (Delaware)

O Merger [0 Other:

O Security Agreement

O Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

X Other: Document previously recorded at Reel representative is attached: [JYes []No

2195/Frame 0130 contained an error in the property

number 76/125,976. Document re-recorded to corrected (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

error on stated reel.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes X No
Execution Date:  October 25, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application Number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
76/126,790
e ——
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
“concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Elizabeth Magnuson, Esq. 7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41):
Address:  FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, O Enclosed _
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street. N.W. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if
Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 fee is deficient
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

David M. Kelly W M W /0-9-0 B
Name of person signing Signature Date

PS/BOM ECOPER 00000114 76126790 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1
{2521 40,00 OF 587176_1
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REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0693



10-09-2001

FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
+ ' _ Patent and Trademark Office
rec (AP RATAEMAT |
1 0 1 8 60 6 57 Attorney Docket No. 08169.0999
To thé Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): \_}\w )O 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
NEXTLINK Communications, inc. l 7’4'(/ Name: __XO Communications, Inc
[ 1 Individual(s) [ 1 Associat?cln Address: _11111 Sunset Hills R
[] General Partnership [ ] Limited
Partnership Reston, Virginia 20190

[X] Corporation

Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ 1 Yes [ ]No

Individual(s)
Association

General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation

Other:

3. Nature of conveyance:

v

._.,_.._,_.._.....
X

[] Assigﬁment [l Merger
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

Other: representative designation is attached: [1Yes {[]No
Execution Date: _10/25/00 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attache‘d sheet.

|

Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [ ]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 61
conceming document should be mailed:

Name: _ Elizabeth D. McGooaan Esq.

Address: _Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $1.540.00
a LP. [X} Enclosed
Garrett & Dunner. L.L { ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street, NW. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only
1

if fee is deficient

Washington, D.C. 20005-3315

8. Deposit account number:

06-0916

Y DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

documernt.

[$
Elizabeth McGoogan Magnuson® /)’”ﬂw kaaﬂ"\ {1 [ 19 l oo
Name of Person Signing Sighature LS Date
+ ADMITTED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. NOT ADMITTED 1% THE DISTRICT OF COLUMEIL. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
12/13/2000 GTONI1 00000152 76026230
01 FCs481 40.00 0P
02 FC:482 1500.00 OP }

AN /
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EXHIBIT A

MARK

SINGLELINK

NEXTLINK E-SERVICES
X0

X0

X0

X0

X0

X0 :
X0

X0

X0

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

SERIAL NO.

76/026,230
75/710,961
76/124,990
761124991
76/124,992
76/124,993
76/124,994
76/124,996
76/124,997
76/124,998
76/124,995
76/125,996
76/125,995
76/125,994

76/125,993

- 76/125,992

76/125,991
76/125,990
76/125,989

76/125,988

FILING DATE

04/14/00
05/21/99
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08./00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00

09/08/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0695



2 BSOS
!{: i..—} [

XO (Stylized)

76/126,970° 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,789 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,788 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,787 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,786 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,785 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,784 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,783 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,782 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/125,978 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/125,977 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,788 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/125,975 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,779 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK
XO (Stylized) 76/126,778 09/08/00
NOT JUST TALK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0696



Rl

XOCOMMUNICATIONS 76/136,301

XO COMMUNICATIONS 76/136,375

XO NOT JUST TALK

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

76/136,288

09/27/00
09/27/00

09/27/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0697



